
RESOLUTION NO. 1993- 130 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION 1993-72 TO REVISE 
THE FUNDING SOURCES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE HEW 
DISTRICT BUS GARAGE, PROJECT 22 AT THE PRICE OF 
$19,184,000.00, CAPITAL GRANTS 0H-03-0115 - 
$16,784,000.00, AND 0H-90-0182 - $2,400,000.00 
($15,286,755.00 IN FEDERAL FUNDS WHICH REPRESENTS 
APPROXIMATELY 80% OF THE TOTAL). 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees by Resolution 1993-72 authorized the 
construction of the New District Bus Garage, Project 22; and 

WHEREAS, the expenditures of nineteen million one hundred 
ei~htv-four thousand & 00/i00 Dollars ~IQ 18~ o0o oo~ was ~,.+~^~-^~     L_ 
payable from Capital Grants OH-03-0115, OH-90-0182 and 0H-03-0127, pending 
FTA approval; and 

WHEREAS, approval of Capital Grants 0H-03-0127 was not received. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section 1. That the payment for the construction authorized in 
Resolution 1993-72 from Capital Grants OH-03-0115 - $12,885,000.00, 
0H-90-0182 - $2,400,000.00 and 0H-03-0127 - $3,895,000.00 be and is hereby 
revised to the following Capital Grants 0H-03-0115 - $16,784,000.00 and 
OH-90-0182 - $2,400,000.00. 

Section 2. That all other provisions of Resolution 1993-72 shall 
remain unchanged. 

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: August 24 , 1993 

President 

Attest: 
etary-Treasurer 


